
NOTICE OF APPEAL – 1 

THE HONORABLE JOHANNA BENDER 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON  
IN AND FOR KING COUNTY 

 
WILD FISH CONSERVANCY; CENTER 
FOR FOOD SAFETY; CENTER FOR 
BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY; and FRIENDS 
OF THE EARTH, 
 

Petitioners/Appellants, 
 

v. 
 
WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF FISH 
AND WILDLIFE, 
 

Respondent/Appellee, 
 

and 
 
COOKE AQUACULTURE PACIFIC, LLC, 
 

Intervenor- 
Respondent/Appellee. 

____________________________________ 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 

No. 20-2-03704-4 SEA 
 
 
NOTICE OF APPEAL TO 
SUPREME COURT 
 
 
 

 
 Wild Fish Conservancy, Center for Food Safety, Center for Biological Diversity, 

and Friends of the Earth, Petitioners, respectfully seek review by the Washington 

Supreme Court of the Superior Court’s “Order on Appeal,” entered on November 6, 

2020. 

 A copy of this order is attached to this notice. 

// 



NOTICE OF APPEAL – 2 

 DATED this 23rd day of November 2020. 
 

KAMPMEIER & KNUTSEN, PLLC 
    By: s/ Emma Bruden     

       Emma Bruden, WSBA No. 56280 
Brian A. Knutsen, WSBA No. 38806 
1300 SE Stark Street, Suite 202 
Portland, Oregon 97214 

    Tel: (503) 841-6515 (Knutsen) 
        (503) 719-5641 (Bruden) 

    Email: brian@kampmeierknutsen.com 
emma@kampmeierknutsen.com 

 
CENTER FOR FOOD SAFETY 
Amy Van Saun, pro hac vice motion forthcoming 
2009 N.E. Alberta St., Suite 207 
Portland, OR 97211 
Tel: (971) 271-7372 
Email: AvanSaun@CenterforFoodSafety.org 
 
CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY 
Sophia Ressler, WSBA No 48406 
2400 NW 80th Street, #146 
Seattle, WA 98117 
Tel.: (206) 900-7953 
Email: sressler@biologicaldiversity.org 

 
Attorneys for Petitioners Wild Fish Conservancy, 
Center for Food Safety, Center for Biological 
Diversity & Friends of the Earth 

 



NOTICE OF APPEAL – 3 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, Emma Bruden, declare under penalty of perjury of the laws of Washington 

State that I am co-counsel for Petitioners Wild Fish Conservancy, Center for Biological 

Diversity, Center for Food Safety, and Friends of the Earth and that on November 23, 

2020, I caused the Notice of Appeal to Supreme Court to be served on the following in 

the manner indicated: 

Joseph V. Panesko 
Noelle L. Chung 
Washington State Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 40100 
Olympia, WA 98504-0100 
Email: Joe.Panesko@atg.wa.gov  

Diane.Newman@atg.wa.gov  
Noelle.Chung@atg.wa.gov  
fwdef@atg.wa.gov  

 
Counsel for Respondent Washington Department 
of Fish and Wildlife 
 

 
  Messenger  (hand delivery)                  
  U.S. Mail  (postage prepaid) 
   E-mail  (per agreement with 
counsel) 

Douglas J. Steding 
David O. Bechtold 
Lisa Chalet Rahman 
Northwest Resource Law PLLC 
101 Yesler Way, Suite 205 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Email: dsteding@nwresourcelaw.com  

dbechtold@nwresourcelaw.com 
 kwilliams@nwresourcelaw.com  
 lrahman@nwresourcelaw.com  
 ehinkes@nwresourcelaw.com  
 
Counsel for Intervenor-Respondent Cooke 
Aquaculture Pacific, LLC 
 

 
  Messenger  (hand delivery)                  
  U.S. Mail  (postage prepaid) 
   E-mail  (per agreement with 
counsel) 

 
 
 
       s/ Emma Bruden    
       Emma Bruden, WSBA No. 56280 
 


